

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF TEXAS ACTING BY AND THROUGH THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$80,392.50; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE THEREOF.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an agreement with the State of Texas, acting by and through the Texas Department of Transportation for participation in a 1992-93 Landscape Cost Sharing Program project on Interstate Highway 635 at Military. The City's portion of the project is \$80,392.50 and the State's portion of the project is \$80,392.50.

That this resolution take effect immediately upon passage as the SECTION 2. Charter in such cases provides.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Marie Total States of Marie Marie Control

國際國際企作。在2月

**\*\*\*\*** 

**\*\*** 

3. 34. 452° a Garden Contract

APPROVED:

Lynn Prugel City Secretary

B.J. Smith City Attorney